
AGREEMENT FOR TREE SURVEY SERVICES
BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE, CA AND TETRA TECH, INC.
PURSUANT TO CA DGS AGREEMENT NO. 5-22-99-33-04

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

This Amendment No. 1 to the Contract for Tree Survey Services (“Amendment 1”) is by and between the COUNTY 
OF LAKE, CALIFORNIA (“County”) and TETRA TECH, INC. (“Contractor”). 

Recitals

WHEREAS, the County has entered into a Contract for Tree Survey Services (“Contract”) with Contractor for a 
period of ninety (90) days, beginning on May 7, 2024 through August 5, 2024 with the option extend by written 
agreement signed by both parties; 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor would like to exercise the extension option for approximately 116 days.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Contract term.  The Contract is extended from August 5, 2024 through November 30, 2024. 

2. Modifications.  This Amendment No. 1 and the Contract, taken together, constitute the final agreement 
between the County and Contractor.  Any modification of or additions to the terms of this Amendment or Contract 
must be in writing and executed by the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment on the date above written.

TETRA TECH, INC. COUNTY OF LAKE, CALIFORNIA

By: Jonathan Burgiel By:
Title: Business Unit President Title:

ATTEST: ATTEST:

Betty Kamara, Contracts Administrator Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: Lloyd Guintivano
Title: County Counsel

ETRA TECH, INC.

y:::: Jooonannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn than Burgiel
tle:e:e:ee:e:e:e:e:e:e:e:eeeeee:e::::eeee:eee:::::eeeee:eeeee::e::e:eee:::eee:::eee:eee:: Business Unit President

STTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT::

KaKaKaaKKaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaamamaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaarra Contracts Ad


